1000028975

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	idress)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

G. MCLEOD

MAR 1 6 2010

EXAMINER



400172016884

03/15/10--01031--022 **125.00

10 MAR 15 PM 3: 22

SECRETARY OF SHALE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Signature Inspirations Wedding & Events Planners, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
Tanishia F. S	tokes, Esq.			
Name of Person				
Law Office of	T. Findlay Stokes, P.A.			
Firm/Company				
1 S.W. 129th Avenue, Suite 404				
Address				
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33027				
City/State and Zip Code				
signatureinspirations@gmail.com				
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Tanishia Stokes at (954)447-2082				
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number				
Enclosed is a check for	or the following amount:			
☑\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & □ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For

SIGNATURE INSPIRATIONS WEDDING & EVENTS PLANNERS, LLC

ARTICLE I – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SIGNATURE INSPIRATION WEDDING & EVENTS PLANNERS, LLC

ARTICLE II- Address:

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

8362 Pines Blvd., Suite 195 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

ARTICLE III - Duration and Continuation:

The Company's existence will commence upon filing of these Articles with the Florida Department of State, and the Company will exist perpetually, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV- Purpose:

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE VI</u>- Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Law Office of T. Findlay Stokes, P.A. 1 S.W. 129TH Avenue, Suite 404 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33027

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 60% Florida Statute.

Tanishia F. Stokes / Registered Agent

10 MAR 15 PM 3: 22

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and address:

"MGR" = Manager

"MGRM" = Managing Member

MGRM

Camille Thompson

8362 Pines Blvd., Suite 195 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

MGRM

Merlene Isaac

8362 Pines Blvd., Suite 195 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

CERTIFICATION OF MEMBER

Under Penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing, and that the facts alleged herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that based on my own personal knowledge and information, all the fact alleged herein are true and correct.

Camille Thompson, Managing Member